Version 2.5
AV-OL-ILAB-12-R & AV-OL-FL810-12-R
Universal DC Low Intensity Obstruction Light
Installation & Service Manual
Version No. Description Date Approved
1.0 Manual launch Feb 2013 A. Groell
2.0 Various June 2013 A. Groell
2.1 Spec table update August 2013 A. Groell

Universal DC Low Intensity Obstruction Light
Single Light Fixture
Product Order Codes
HOW TO ORDER AV-OL Series Obstruction Lights:
ICAO Compliant FAA Compliant
AV-OL-ILAB-[Model]-[Color]-[?]-[?]-[?]-[?]-[?] AV-OL-FL810-[Model]-[Color]-[?]-[?]-[?]-[?]-[?]
Product No.:
Model:
12 = 12–48 VDC
UM = 110–240 VAC
Color:
R = Red
IR = Infrared
RIR = Combined Red/IR
Single or Dual Fixture:
[blank] = Single light fixture
[D] = Dual light fixture
Solar/Battery Configuration:
CT1 = Type 1
CT2 = Type 2
[blank] = No solar/battery configuration
Monitoring & Control:
G = GSM
RF = Radio Control
[blank] = No monitoring & control
RS Communications Port (12-48VDC Model only):
RS = RS communications port
[blank] = No RS communications port
Feature:
0 = Both lights activated at the same time
1 = One light activated with automatic changeover
ability
[blank] = No feature
Product No.:
Model:
12 = 12–48 VDC
UM = 110–240 VAC
Color:
R = Red
IR = Infrared
RIR = Combined Red/IR
Single or Dual Fixture:
[blank] = Single light fixture
[D] = Dual light fixture
Solar/Battery Configuration:
CT1 = Type 1
CT2 = Type 2
[blank] = No solar/battery configuration
Monitoring & Control:
G = GSM
RF = Radio Control
[blank] = No monitoring & control
RS Communications Port (12-48VDC Model only):
RS = RS communications port
[blank] = No RS communications port
Feature:
0 = Both lights activated at the same time
1 = One light activated with automatic changeover
ability
[blank] = No feature
Latest products and information available at www.avlite.com
20
Universal DC Low Intensity Obstruction Light
Single Light Fixture
Certifications & Compliance
Certified	to:		 FAA	AC	NO:	150/5345-43G	L-810	(L)
 FAA Engineering Brief No. 67
Compliant	to:		ICAO	Annex	14	Volume	1,	‘Aerodrome	Design	and	Operations’,	Fourth	Edition	July	2004,
Table 6.3, Low Intensity Type A & B Obstruction Light